Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AirWorks Funding LLLP, as Collective Lenders Agent	05/05/2008
Sands Brothers Venture Capital LLC	05/05/2008
Sands Brothers Venture Capital II LLC	05/05/2008
Sands Brothers Venture Capital III LLC	05/05/2008
Sands Brothers Venture Capital IV LLC	05/05/2008
Critical Capital Growth Fund, L.P.	05/05/2008
Hilltop	05/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kronos Advanced Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	464 Common Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 301	
City:	Belmont	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02478-2570	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6919698	
Application Number:	11046711	
Patent Number:	7157704	
Application Number:	11347565	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)551-1705

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 551 1700

Email: sandragenua@paulhastings.com

PATENT REEL: 020897 FRAME: 0708

500531857

CH \$160

Correspondent Name: PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER LLP

Address Line 1: 875 15th Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 72323.00002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Clifton

Total Attachments: 3

source=AirWorks Patent Release_05MAY08#page1.tif source=AirWorks Patent Release_05MAY08#page2.tif source=AirWorks Patent Release_05MAY08#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020897 FRAME: 0709

RELEASE OF PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF PATENTS is made as of May 5, 2008, by AirWorks Funding LLLP, Sands Brother Venture Capital LLC, Sands Brothers Venture Capital II LLC, Sands Brothers Venture Capital III LLC, Sands Brothers Venture Capital IV LLC, Critical Capital Growth Fund, L.P., and Hilltop (as assignee and successor of interest to all of RS Properties I LLC rights under the Patent and Security Agreement), as lenders (collectively "Lenders"). The capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of June 19, 2007 (the "Patent Security Agreement") by and between the Lenders, Kronos Advanced Technologies, Inc. ("Parent") and each of Parent's subsidiaries thereto (together with Parent each, a "Pledgor" and collectively, the "Pledgors").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Lenders entered into the Patent Security Agreement pursuant to which Pledgors granted a continuing first priority security interest to Lenders in, among other things, the patents set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 2007, at Reel 019448, Frame 0091; and

WHEREAS, Pledgors have disposed of all of their ownership rights and interests in the Patents; and

WHEREAS, Pledgors have requested that Lenders release its liens on the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lenders hereby release any and all claims, liens, security interests and other encumbrances to the Patents arising under the Patent Security Agreement.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

LEGAL_US_E # 78959204.1

PATENT REEL: 020897 FRAME: 0710 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lenders agent has caused this Release of Patents to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

AIRWORKS FUNDING LLLP, as Lenders agent

By: Compass Partners, LLC, it general partner

Richard Perlman, President

LEGAL_US_E # 78959204.1

PATENT REEL: 020897 FRAME: 0711

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS

REEL 019448/0091

SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE	PATENT/PUBLICATION NUMBER
10352193	01/28/2008	6919698
11046711	02/01/2005	US 2005-0151490 A1
10724707	12/02/2003	7157704
11347565	02/06/2006	US 2006-0226787 A1

LEGAL_US_E # 78959204.1

PATENT REEL: 020897 FRAME: 0712

RECORDED: 05/06/2008